
1st Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500 - Purse $26,500. (Includes $2,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 Jackpot Cree (L) 7-2 Saez, L
2 H Abarrio (L1) 10-1 Martinez, C
3 Gigline (L) 15-1 Juarez, N
4 Imponente (L) 15-1 Ruiz, J
5 Tybee Echo (L) 9-2 Vasquez, M
6 One Bid (L) 10-1 Karamanos, H
7 Witcha Wish (L) 5-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
8 Van Cleef (L) 20-1 Nicholls, M
9 Other Level (L1) 3-1 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 7-9-1-5

2nd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - $30,000 - Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000
FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 20, 2025. (Rail
at 31 Feet)
1 Sing Sing (L) 9-2 Zayas, E
2 Junction Road (L) 4-1 Bravo, J
3 One More Brew (L) 6-1 Saez, L
4 Citizen K (L) 30-1 Karamanos, H
5 Bakers Street (L) 7-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
6 Mister Abarrio (L) 9-5 Husbands, M
7 Relampago Verde (L) 6-1 Ruiz, J

SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-1

3rd Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $8,000 - Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000
FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never
Won Three Races.
1 King Julien (L) 15-1 Ocasio, J
2 Fighting Words (L) 15-1 Torres, Y
3 Dogwood Crossing Blk-on 6-1 Ortiz, Jr., I
4 Prince David (L) 9-2 Karamanos, H
5 Friolento 2-1 Gonzalez, E
6 Fredericksburg (L) 6-1 Martinez, C
7 Wasamattafoyou (L) Blk-off 8-1 Ferrer, J
8 Song So Sweet (L) 3-1 Gonzalez, J

SELECTIONS: 5-8-4-3

4th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 4, 8, 10)
Seven And One Half Furlongs(Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 -
Purse $54,000. (Includes $15,000 for horses not entered to be claimed) For State Bred
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $20,000. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 City Minute (L) 10-1 Husbands, M
2 Super Sicily (L) 12-1 Martinez, C
3 I Love Venezuela (L) 5-1 Gonzalez, E
4 My Denysse (L) 30-1 Karamanos, H
5 Nina's Last Gift (L) 2-1 Vasquez, M
6 Victoriously (L) 5-2 Velazquez, J
7 Sapphire Girl (L) 7-2 Gaffalione, T
8 Humor Me Brother 12-1 Gutierrez, M

SELECTIONS: 5-6-7-3

5th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

One Mile And One Sixteenth - MAIDEN - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000
FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 Make My Day (L) 2-1 Saez, L
2 Stakeholder (L) 10-1 Lanerie, C
3 Stompin Grapes (L) 5-2 Zayas, E
4 Redemption Hour (L) 8-1 Gonzalez, E
5 In Front Runner (L1) 20-1 Juarez, N
6 Ez Orb Not (L) 6-1 Rosario, J
7 The Pulse (L1) Blk-on 3-1 Gaffalione, T
8 War World Rocks (L1) 50-1 Vasquez, M

SELECTIONS: 1-3-7-6

6th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10)

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE - Purse $54,000. For State Bred Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Samaritan's Joy (L) 5-1 Castellano, J
2 Junegenai (L) 20-1 Henry, W
3 Love Like Lucy (L1) 9-5 Gaffalione, T
4 Jestina (L) 4-1 Husbands, M
5 Calypso Moon (L) 9-2 Morelos, J
6 Winplaceandshow (L) 2-1 Zayas, E

SELECTIONS: 3-6-4-5

7th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

One Mile And One Sixteenth(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $17,500 -
Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Fillies Three
Years Old Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500.
1 Magic Colors (L) 15-1 Morelos, J
2 Always Ready (L) 8-1 Gonzalez, J
3 Divine Blue (L) 12-1 Zerpa, J
4 Slewty Princess (L) 4-1 Gaffalione, T
5 Imperia Blue (L) 6-1 Zayas, E
6 Noche de Damas (L) 7-2 Ortiz, Jr., I
7 Lisa Connects (L) 10-1 Gonzalez, E
8 Stella Bionda (L) 3-1 Saez, L
9 Brat Girl (L) 6-1 Figueroa, H

SELECTIONS: 8-6-4-5

8th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six

1/ST Sunset Six Leg A
Five Furlongs(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - $30,000 - Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000
FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward
Which Have Never Won Two Races. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Brittany's Way (L) 9-2 Ruiz, J
2 Phoebeinwonderland (L) 8-1 Herrera, D
3 Midsummer Mo (L) 7-2 Zayas, E
4 Aerialist (L) 6-1 Panici, L
5 Blackfoot Daisy (L) 9-5 Rosario, J
6 You Be the Judge (L) Blk-on 8-1 Husbands, M
7 Scootaloo (L) 30-1 Lugo, C
8 Chispuda (L) 12-1 Morelos, J
9 Blue Moon Tide 20-1 Ocasio, J

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1-4

9th Race $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Coast
to Coast Pick 5

1/ST Sunset Six Leg B
1/ST Coast to Coast Leg A

Five And One Half Furlongs(Tapeta) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $17,500 -
Purse $35,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Three Year
Olds Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less and Which Have
Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden Or Claiming or Claiming Price $17,500.
1 Kazooza (L) 12-1 Castellano, J
2 Teddy Bear (L) 8-1 Gutierrez, M
3 Noahs Pride (L) 20-1 Boraco, D
4 Losmastix (L) 7-2 Zayas, E
5 Eddie Haskell (L) 9-2 Gaffalione, T
6 Not Now Nick (L) 10-1 Ruiz, J
7 Copernium (L) 8-5 Vasquez, M
8 Win N Juice (L) 5-1 Saez, L

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5-8

10th Race $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
1/ST Sunset Six Leg C

1/ST Coast to Coast Leg C
One Mile And One Sixteenth(Turf) - CLAIMING $35,000 - $30,000 - Purse $40,000.
(Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. (Rail at 31 Feet)
1 Thames (L) 4-1 Zayas, E
2 Dazzling Cruiser (L) 5-2 Gaffalione, T
3 Tape Runner (L) 8-1 Gonzalez, E
4 Practically Famous (L) 30-1 Vasquez, M
5 Moonlight Promises (L) 7-2 Castellano, J
6 Oxar (L) 30-1 Torres, Y
7 Social Triumph (L) 10-1 Ruiz, J
8 Evelyn Louise (L) 15-1 Gutierrez, M
9 Will Reign (L) 6-1 Husbands, M
10 Lotus Petal (L) 8-1 Morelos, J
#10 Lotus Petal: Entered not to be claimed per the 180 day house rule.

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1-9

11th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #14
12th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #15
13th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #16
14th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #17
15th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #18
16th Race
Simulcast From Santiago Chile - Race #19
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